शिक्षा निदेशालय 👓	(A.Mo
17 NOV 2013	
शिमला - 1	

No-EDN-H (12)-B (6) HSSA Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimal-1

Dated Shimla-171001

October, 2016

To

All the Dy. Directors Higher Education in Himachal Pradesh,

Sub: Meeting Regarding National School Games Volley Ball Under-19(Boys) Memo,

the

As you are aware that National School Games Volley Ball is scheduled to be held at GGSSS Pounta Sahib, Distt. Sirmour. A meeting of officials concerned with the organization of this National School Games has been fixed at GGSSS Pounta Sahib on 25/11/2016 at 11 A.M under the chairmanship of undersigned so as to work out various modalities for the successful organization of National School Games.

Therefore, you are directed to attend this meeting along with ADPEO of your District at the above stated venue and date, positively.

 $\leq c/-$ Director Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla

Copy for information with direction to attend this meeting forwarded to the following:-

1. Joint Director Higher Education(S) H.P.

2. Assistant Director Physical Education H.P..

3.ADPEO (HQ) Distt. Shimla.

4.Principal GGSSS Pounta Sahib with direction to make all the necessary arrangements for this meeting. 5.ADPEO, Distt. Sirmour/ Sh. Lalit Chouhan,DPE GBSSS Lalpani/ Sh. Ashok Chouhan GSSS Subathu, Distt. Solan / Sh. Krishan Rana DPE GSSS Shallang Distt. Kullu/ Sh. Devender Chouhan Coach Sports Hostel Rorhu/ Sh. Jatinder Chouhan Coach Sports Hostel Jubbal / Dr. Dinesh Jugta DPE GSSS Beolia, Distt. Shimla/ Sh. Santosh Chouhan DPE Summerhill/ Sh. Ajay Sharma TGT Science GGSSS Pounta Sahib and all the aforementioned officials are directed to attend the above mentioned meeting positiyaly.

IT cell DHE, to upload on the Deptt. Web. Site.

Director Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla